. 1/4/11				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)	01/04/2011		U S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent an	103614798	} ·cu	ments or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Nam	e and addres	ss of receiving party(ies)	
Martın Joseph Markley		Name Kristin Leraan Schultz		
		Internal Address		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date  Execution Date(s) 09/08/2010  Merg	street	Address <u>1246</u>	57 Rosehill St. Received of JAN - 4 2011	
Security Agreement Change of Name		City Overland Park		
Joint Research Agreement		State Kansas		
Government Interest Assignment		Kdilsas		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		y <u>us.</u>	Zip <u>66213</u>	
Other	Addıtıor	al name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
<u>,</u>	7,306,3 itional numbers attached?	Patent No.(s)  53  Yes XNo	ed together with a new application	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name Kristin Leraan Schultz		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1 21(h) & 3 41) \$_40.00		
Internal Address		•		
	A	ithorized to be	e charged to deposit account	
Street Address. 12467 Rosehin St.		X Enclosed €		
			government interest not affecting title)	
City Overland Park		8. Payment Information		
State Kansas ZIP 6621	3			
Phone Number <u>913-397-8023</u>		ennsit Accoun	it Number	
Fax Number		Authorized User Name		
Email Address <u>KLS@EVERESTKC NET</u>		ruthonzed US	er Name ระเดลา	
9. Signature: Martin Poseph Martin Ua/08/2010				
Martin Joseph Ma	rkley	Total n	umber of pages including cover attachments, and documents	
Name of Person		sneet,	attachments, and documents	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V A. 22313-1450

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/41) (05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Bocket Number (optional)			
Whereas, I, Martin J. Markey of Overland Park, K5, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in Automotive Coupling Device				
No. $\frac{7,306,253}{5,000}$ , dated $\frac{13/11/2007}{2007}$ , and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, $\frac{13}{5,000}$				
of Overland Park, KS				
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 12467 Rosehill ST. Overland Park, KS 66213				
City of Overland Park, and State of Kansas  Is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same,  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 5-00 dollars (\$F', Ve), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.				
Executed this				
State of Kaneas  State of Kaneas  County of Solvisch  SS  Before me personally appeared said Mark Mark 12 and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30 day  of Sec. 20 10				
Seal  NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas  AYE DENHAM  My Appt. Exp. Ce AB 13	(Notary Public)			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form

REEL: 025631 FRAME: 0212